179
PO
LA
R
IS™
FEATURES
RATINGS
** IT-750 is not UL listed.

TORQUE
VALUE
(IN./LBS.)
HEX/WRENCH
SIZE
STD.
CTN.
QTY.
IT-4 1 4-14 AWG 2 1.120 1.180 1.380 35 Slotted 12
ITO-4 2 4-14 AWG 2 1.120 1.250 1.380 35 Slotted 12
IT-4A 1 4-14 AWG 2 1.120 1.180 1.380 35 1/8 12
IT-1/0 1 1/0-14 AWG 2 1.620 1.620 1.750 180 3/16 6
ITO-1/0 2 1/0-14 AWG 2 1.620 1.750 1.750 180 3/16 6
IT-3/0 1 3/0-6 AWG 2 1.840 1.750 1.870 250 1/4 6
ITO-3/0 2 3/0-6 AWG 2 1.840 1.870 1.870 250 1/4 6
IT-250 3 250 MCM-6 AWG 2 2.120 2.250 2.250 360 5/16 6
IT-350 3 350 MCM-6 AWG 2 2.470 2.500 2.440 400 5/16 4
IT-500 3 500 MCM-4 AWG 2 2.810 2.870 2.940 450 5/16 4
IT-600 3 600 MCM-6 AWG 2 2.340 2.940 3.050 550 5/16 4
IT-750** 3 750-250 MCM 2 3.480 3.500 3.500 550 3/8 2
ITH-750 4 750-1/0 MCM 2 3.480 4.500 3.500 550 5/16 2
1 2
3 4
POLARIS™  INSULATED CONNECTORS